



\$~63

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA 41/2024 and CM APPL. Nos.2924-28/2024**

**GAGANDEEP SINGH** ..... Appellant  
Through: None.

versus

**S. SANDEEP SINGH SEHGAL** ..... Respondent  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**16.01.2024**

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant even on second call.  
List on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 16, 2024**  
**SV/DB**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*