



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 41/2024**

GAGANDEEP SINGH Appellant
Through: Mr.Pritish Sabharwal, Advocate

versus

S. SANDEEP SINGH SEHGAL Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
% **19.01.2024**
CM APPL. No.3672/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. No.3671/2024

The present application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed by the appellant seeking an early hearing in the present matter.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the date of hearing in the matter is pre-poned to 2nd February, 2024.

The application stands disposed of.

The date 16th February, 2024 stands cancelled.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 19, 2024
SV/DB

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)