



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 41/2024**

GAGANDEEP SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Advocate

versus

S. SANDEEP SINGH SEHGAL

..... Respondent

Through: *Nemo*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

02.02.2024

CM APPL. 2927/2024 (Exemption)

Subject to the petitioner filing the clear, original and legible/typed copies of any dim documents on which the petitioner may seek to place reliance, within four weeks from today, exemption is granted for the present.

The application is disposed of.

RFA 41/2024 & CM APPL. 2924/2024 (Stay) & CM APPL. 2925/2024 (Delay) & CM APPL. 2926/2024 (Addl. Doc.) & CM APPL. 2928/2024 (Delay in re-filing)

1. The instant appeal under Section 96 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking the following reliefs:

"i. Set aside the judgement dated 26.04.2023 passed by Sh.



Alok Shukla, Additional District Judge-07, Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi in CS no. 233/2022 titled as "S. Sandeep Singh Sehgal V s. Sh. Gagandeep Singh"

ii. Pass such further order(s) and/or direction(s) as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case and in the Interest of Justice."

2. Heard.
3. Issue notice of the appeal and the accompanying applications to respondent through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week.
4. List on 2nd April, 2024 before Court.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2024
gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any