



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 41/2024, CM APPL. 2924/2024 & CM APPL. 2926/2024
GAGANDEEP SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Advocate.

versus

S. SANDEEP SINGH SEHGAL Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
02.04.2024

CM APPL. 2925/2024 & CM APPL. 2928/2024 (Condonation of delay)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant/respondent prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to file replies to the instant applications.

List on 31st July, 2024 before the Registrar.

APRIL 2, 2024
rk/sv/da

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any