



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 41/2024, CM APPL. 2925-26/2024 & 2928/2024

GAGANDEEP SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Advocate.

versus

S. SANDEEP SINGH SEHGAL Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Mr. Ashok K. Waderah, Mr. Arpit Sharma, Mr. Anuj Sehgal and Ms. Kalpana Anil, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **22.04.2024**

CM APPL. 2924/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the operation of the impugned order be stayed till the next date of hearing, subject to deposition of 75% of the decretal amount, which is, Rs.8,92,906/-.

Mr. Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent has no objection on the grant of stay of the impugned order, subject to deposition of 75% of the decretal amount.

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the contents of the matter.

I am inclined to grant the stay of the impugned order, subject to deposit of 75% of the decretal amount within two weeks from today before



the Registrar General of this Court.

With the deposition of 75% of the decretal amount within two weeks from today before the Registrar General of this Court, the operation of the impugned order is kept in abeyance till the next date of hearing. The amount so deposited by the appellant shall be invested in an interest bearing FDR in an auto renewal mode.

List on 4th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 22, 2024/pa/da

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)