



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 41/2024

GAGANDEEP SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocate
(8375819147)

versus

S. SANDEEP SINGH SEHGAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anic Sharma, Adv.

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.10.2024

CM APPL.2925/2024 & CM APPL.2928/2024 (delay)

1. Learned counsel for respondent submits that he does not wish to file the reply.
2. List the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on 03.12.2024.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 1, 2024

da