



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 41/2024 & CM APPL. 2924/2024, CM APPL. 2925/2024,  
CM APPL. 2926/2024  
GAGANDEEP SINGH .....Appellant  
Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocate.

versus

S. SANDEEP SINGH SEHGAL .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Anil Sharn and Mr. Ashok  
Wadhera, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**03.12.2025**

**CM APPL. 2928/2024 (condonation of 13 days delay in re-filing)**

Notice on this application was issued on 02.02.2024.

No reply has been filed so far.

For the reasons stated in the application, which are duly supported by affidavit, the delay is condoned.

The application is allowed and disposed-of.

**CM APPL. 76170/2025**

By way of the present application filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the applicant/respondent seeks release of the decretal amount deposited by the appellant in this court in compliance of order dated 09.05.2024.

Issue notice.

Upon the respondent taking steps, let notice be sent to the appellant by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.



Let the notice indicate that reply to the application be filed within 04 weeks of service; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2026 before court.

In the meantime, let replies be also filed to CM APPL. No. 2924/2024 and CM APPL. No. 2926/2024.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**DECEMBER 3, 2025**

*V.Rawat*